www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22138-22139/2022

PUDUPPADI SERVICE CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHEW JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in terms of Court's order dated 12.12.2022.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Harshad V. Hameed appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. Ld. counsel for the said respondents submits that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks.

In view of the above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after completion of the period of four weeks.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar